



State of Ohio Environmenta

Northeast Distri



2110 East Aurora Rd.  
Twinsburg, Ohio 44087

TELE: (330) 963-1200 FAX: (330) 487-0769  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor  
Chris Korieski, Director

August 14, 2009

RE: GEAUGA COUNTY  
**GRANDVIEW GOLF CLUB**  
TRANSIENT WATER SYSTEM  
PWS ID: OH2833012

**CERTIFIED**

Mr. Steve Johnson  
Grandview Golf Club  
13404 Old State Road  
P.O. Box 361  
Middlefield, OH 44062

**Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency**

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This letter is notification that the Grandview Golf Club has not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on April 30, 2009 in violation of Rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The public water system was notified in correspondence dated May 8, 2009 to respond in writing no later than 45 days, with time frames for:

- Creating positive drainage around the well head;
- Preventing water from entering between the inner and outer well casing;
- Verifying whether the salt used is NSF-Standard 60 approved;
- Providing an air gap on the backwash line;
- Returning the public notices and verification forms for previous monitoring violations to this office;
- Returning to a regular sampling schedule by sampling bacteria on a quarterly basis, and nitrate annually.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 330-963-1149.

Sincerely,

Kathy Metropulos  
Environmental Specialist  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

KM:ds

enclosure: May 2009 Sanitary Survey Letter

cc: Geauga County Health Dept.  
Central Office, DDAGW

ec: Nancy Rice, Manager, DDAGW-NEDO  
Stivo DiFranco, Supervisor, DDAGW-NEDO  
Donn Meehl, Environmental Specialist, DDAGW-NEDO